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Detailed Methodology

The survey was coordinated by Dr. Rasa Alisauskiene from Baltic Surveys/The Gallup Organization on behalf of the Center for Insights
in Survey Research. The fieldwork was carried out by Magenta Consulting.

Data was collected from May 23 - June 13, 2024 through face-to-face interviews in respondents’ homes.

The main sample consists of n=1,225 adults aged 18 and older and eligible to vote. It is representative of the general population of
Moldova (except for Transnistria) by gender, region and urbanicity (urban/rural), according to the Moldova Statistical Databank, 2023.

The sample of residents of Chisinau Municipality consists of 727 permanent residents of Chisinau Municipality aged 18 and older. It is
representative of the Chisinau Municipality population by gender and settlement size (urban/rural), according to the Moldova
Statistical Databank, 2023. It is made up of 320 interviews from the main sample and 407 oversample interviews. In order to obtain a
more robust sample and a lower margin or error for the capital municipality, IRl oversampled Chisinau.

A multistage probability sampling method is used, with random route and last birthday respondent selection procedures.
«  Stage one: All districts of Moldova are grouped into 11 groups; all regions (with the exception of Transnistria) were surveyed.
+  Stage two: Selection of the settlements (cities and villages).
+  Settlements were selected at random.

*  The number of settlements selected in each region was proportional to the share of population living in the particular
type of settlement in each region.

»  Stage three: Primary sampling units were described.

The achieved main sample was weighted for gender, region and urbanicity. The achieved sample of Chisinau Municipality was weighted
for gender and urbanicity. The weighting procedure was based on the usual resident population data of the National Bureau of
Statistics from 2023. Unlike the December 2019-March 2022 surveys, which included an age group weight for the national sample, the
November 2022, July 2023, February 2024 and May-June 2024 samples were not weighted by age group due to a potential distortionary
effect linked to international labor migration. Direct comparison of the four most recent rounds of data to previous waves may be
affected by the different weighting scheme.

The response rate was 57 percent.

The margin of error for the mid-range of the main sample does not exceed +2.8 points. The margin of error for the mid-range of the
sample of Chisinau Municipality does not exceed +3.6 points.

Charts and graphs may not add up to 100 percent due to rounding.

The survey was funded by the United States Agency for International Development. 2




Frequently Cited Disaggregate Bases*®

Disaggregate Category Base
18-35 n =306
Age Brackets 36-55 n =392
56+ n =527
Men n = 565
Gender Women n = 660
Urbanicity Jrban n =525
Rural n =700
Chisinau Municipality n=727

Margin of error will vary with sample size n. Cited bases are weighted.

*Disaggregation of age, gender and urbanicity presented for the main sample



Previous IRI Moldova polls

Fieldwork Dates Total Sample Size
National poll of residents of Moldova January 27 - February 22, 2024 n = 1,247
National poll of residents of Moldova July 11 - August 1, 2023 n=1,199
National poll of residents of Moldova October 1 - November 15, 2022 n=1,648
National poll of residents of Moldova September 16 - November 1, 2021 n=1,619
National poll of residents of Moldova February 9 - March 16, 2021 n = 2,001

About the Center for Insights In Survey Research (CISR)

Research and qualitative and quantitative public opinion data is a cornerstone of IRI’s approach to
CE NTE R FO R programming. Our data ensures citizens’ needs are at the center of the political debate and guide our

projects’ goals. To date, IRl has conducted more than 1,000 polls in over 100 countries, surveying
I N S | G H TS | N more than 1.5 million people and measuring community attitudes on a wide range of issues.

\%A/ SURJEY IRI’s research approach integrates CISR’s methodological polling best practices protocol and field

RESEARCH partner in-depth knowledge of the local research environment. This close collaboration begins at

project design, with carefully calibrated sampling and instrument development, and continues
¥ throughout the entire fieldwork cycle to ensure the collection of reliable qualitative and quantitative
data.
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In general, would you say that Moldova is heading in the right direction

or the wrong direction?
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*In December 2014, news broke of a major banking scandal involving nearly $1 billion missing from three state banks. The scandal is often referred to as “the stolen

billion.”

**In 2016, Moldova conducted the first popular presidential election since 1996. Igor Dodon was elected in the second-round contest on November 13, 2016.
*** |Interviews for the August 2020, March 2021 and March 2022 surveys were done via computer-assisted phone interviews (CATI). Other polls were

conducted

through face-to-face interviews.



In general, would you say that Moldova is heading in the right
direction or the wrong direction?

Jun. 2024 41% 54%

Age Group B
18-35
36-55
56+
Gender
Men 43% 53%
Women 40% 55%
Urbanicity
Urban
Rural
Chisinau h

Chisinau Municipality 50% 47%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

® In the right direction m In the wrong direction Don't know/No answer



What is the most important problem facing Moldova today? And
what is the second most important problem?

(Spontaneous response; up to two responses accepted)

Economy—cost of living, high prices
Economy—unemployment
Corruption

Economy - low income

Pensions

Poverty

Emigration RyA Y.

Insecurity PAARZYS

Bad government

External conflicts/War

Economy—other/general m First response

3% 4%
2% 3%
2%
2%
1%
1% 1%

Healthcare
nfrastructure m Second response
Economy—small business opportunities/access to loans
Education

Internal conflicts

Agriculture

Social services / benefits

Other*

No problem

Don't know/No answer
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0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%



What is the most important problem facing Moldova today? And what
is the second most important problem?
(Spontaneous response; up to two responses accepted)

Economy—cost of living, high prices
Corruption
Economy—low income
Economy—unemployment
Bad government
Poverty
Economy—other/general
Pensions
External conflicts/War
Insecurity PXAEA m First response
Emigration m Second response
Education
Infrastructure
Healthcare
Internal conflicts
Economy—small business opportunities/access to loans
Social services/benefits
Other*

No problem

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%



Over the last 12 months, how has the economic situation in Moldova
changed?

Jun. 2024 19% 20% 1%
Feb. 2024 2% 16% 25% 1%
Jul. 2023 1% 19% 17% 27
Nov. 2022 A% 7% 13%

Oct. 2021 A% 10%

Dec. 2019 4% 15% 18% 9%

Jun. 2019 4%  18% 19%

Dec. 2018 20%

Oct. 2018 18% 13% 4%
Jun. 2018 A%  18% 10% 4%
Feb. 2018 4% 16% 14%  B%
Oct. 2017 <1% 15% 16% 3%
Mar. 2017 A% 16% 15% 3%
Sep. 2016 % 6% 25% 3%
Mar. 2016 1% 6% 23%

Oct. /

Sep. 2014 22% 24% 21% 19% 7%
Jun. 2014 20%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

m Improved a lot Improved somewhat m Stayed the same
m Worsened somewhat m Worsened a lot = Don't know/No answer
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Over the last 12 months, how has the economic situation in Moldova

changed?

Jun. 2024 :I%

33%

25% 20% 1%

Age Group B
18-35 [4%  20% 37% 26% kN 1%
36-55 2% 18% 34% 26% 21% 1%
56+ (2%  19% 30% 24% 25% 1%

Gender D
Men (2%  20% 32% 24% 21% 1%
Women 2%  18% 26% 20% 19

Urbanicity

Urban 3%  21% 26% 19% 1%
Rural 2%  18% 24% 22% 1%

Chisinau b
Chisinau Municipality [B%  23% 36% 26% 12% KB
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m Improved a lot
m Worsened somewhat

Improved somewhat
m Worsened a lot

m Stayed the same
m Don't know/No answer
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How would you describe the current economic situation of your
household?

Jun. 2024 50% 14% 1%
Feb. 2024 43% 17% 1%
Jul. 2023 52% 1%
Nov. 2022 48% 15% 2%
*Mar. 2022 57% 28% 12% N
Oct. 2021 50% 35% 12% 29
Mar. 2021 sex = e e
*Aug. 2020 54% 27% 15% 2%
Dec. 2019 47% 33% 13% 6%
OI% 26% 4(IJ% 66% 8CI)% 1 OIO%
m Very good Somewhat good ®mSomewhat bad ®mVery bad = Don't know/No answer

* Interviews for the August 2020, March 2021 and March 2022 surveys were done via computer-assisted phone interviews (CATI).
All other polls were conducted through face-to-face interviews.

-
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How would you describe the current economic situation of your

household?

Jun. 2024 _ 50% 33% 14%  NE2

Age Group \
18-35 66% 23% S 1%
36-55 A% 49% 38% 12% WA
56+ (3% 41% 35% 20% 1%

| Gender \

Men 52% 33% 13%

Women A 48% 33% 15% 1%

Urbanicity D
Urban 52% 32% 13% IBA
Rural b 48% 34% 15% 1%

Chisinau \

Chisinau Municipality . 59%

32% 6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m Very good = Somewhat good mSomewhat bad mVery bad = Don't know/No answer
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} In the coming 12 months, how do you expect the economic
situation of your household to change?

Jun. 2024 30% 1% 7% F6%

Feb. 2024 28% 17% 7% 16%

Jul. 2023 27% 1%  3%19%

Nov. 2022 18% 21%

*Mar. 2022 16% 19% 13% 17%

Oct. 2021 19% 19% 9% 14%

*Mar. 2021 29% 9% 6% 13%
*Aug. 2020 22% 37% 14% 6% 19%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
® Improve a lot Improve somewhat m Stay the same
m Worsen somewhat ® Worsen a lot m Don't know/No answer

* Interviews for the August 2020, March 2021 and March 2022 surveys were done via computer-assisted phone interviews (CATI). All other polls were
conducted through face-to-face interviews. 14



} In the coming 12 months, how do you expect the economic situation of
your household to change?

Jun. 2024 J% 30% 1% 7% 6%
Age Group
18-35 44% 7% 2% 6%
36-55 A% 30% 12% 6% 4%
56+ 2% 22% 12% 10% 8%
Gender
Men 2% 32% 43% 12% 6% 9%
Women 2% 28% 10% | 8% “I%
Urbanicity D
Urban 2% 30% 48% 10% 6% 5%
Rural 2% 30% 42% 12% | 7% 8%
Chisinau B
Chisinau Municipality }%, 32% 51% 9% 1%4%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® Improve a lot Improve somewhat m Stay the same

m Worsen somewhat m Worsen a lot m Don't know/No answer
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Which politician or public figure do you trust the most?

And the second most?

(Spontaneous response, up to two responses accepted)

Maia Sandu

Igor Dodon

Ilan Shor

lon Ceban

Igor Grosu

Dorin Recean
Renato Usatii
Irina Vlah

lon Chicu

Dinu Plingau
Vladimir Voronin
Marina Tauber
Vlad Batrancea
Mihai Popsoi
Other

None

Don't know/No answer

0%

10%
m Trust the most

20%

30%
m Trust the second most

40%

50%



Which politician or public figure do you trust the most?
And the second most?

(Spontaneous response, up to two responses accepted)

Maia Sandu < 39%
lon Ceban
Igor Dodon
Ilan Shor 8% |
Igor Grosu 8%
Dorin Recean [N/
lon Chicu < T%
Irina Vlah < 6%

1% < 3% |
2% 3%
1% < 2%
1%1%<__1%
1%1% <_ 1%
1% <1%<__1%
8%

Renato Usatii

Dinu Plingau

Vladimir Voronin
Marina Tauber

Vlad Batrancea

Mihai Popsoi

Other

None

Don't know/No answer

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
m Trust the most m Trust the second most



Do you trust any other public person who is not a politician?

Please name up to two people.

(Spontaneous response, up to two responses accepted, total mentions displayed)

Emilian Cretu
Gheorghe Gonta
Dorin Galben
Alexandru Cozer
Natalia Morari
Mariana Rata
Anatol Durbala
Lorena Bogza
Vasilie Costiuc
Anatol Taranu
Natalia Cheptene
Nata Albot
Mircea Surdu
Zinaida Julea
None

Don't know/No answer

24%
31%

30% 40%

50%

60%



Do you trust any other public person who is not a politician?

Please name up to two people.

(Spontaneous response, up to two responses accepted, total mentions displayed)

Emilian Cretu
Dorin Galben
Gheorghe Gonta
Natalia Morari
Lorena Bogza
Mariana Rata
Anatol Durbala
Nata Albot

Maia sandu

lon Ceban

Lilu Ojovan
Anisoara Puica
Andrei Bolocan
Valeriu Ostalep
None

Don't know/No answer

22%
32%

30% 40%

50%

60%



| will read you a list of names. For each, please tell me if you
have a highly favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or highly unfavorable opinion of this individual.
If you have not heard of this person, please tell me.

lon Ceban 40% 20% 4% 8%
Maia Sandu 22% 37% <1% R
Igor Dodon 28% 33% b 2%

Vladimir Voronin 31% 32% 19%4%

Ilan Shor 24% 40% 1% 4%

lgor Grosu 27% 27% 10% | 6%

Renato Usatii 27% 29% 2% (4%

Dorin Recean 26% 10% 8%

lon Chicu 25% 10% | 1%

Irina Vlah 23%

Evghenia Gutul 19% 15% 22% 10%

Dinu Plingau 2% 17% 12% 12% 42% 13%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m Highly favorable Somewhat favorable m Somewhat unfavorable

m Highly unfavorable ® Have not heard of this person = Don't know/No answer
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| will read you a list of names. For each, please tell me if you
have a highly favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or highly unfavorable opinion of this individual.
If you have not heard of this person, please tell me.

lon Ceban 51% 17% 12% < 1%IWXA

Maia Sandu 25% 23% X 2%

24% 1% 4%

Vladimir Voronin
lgor Grosu 17% 9% | 6%

Dorin Recean 16% 8% | 7%

lon Chicu 28% 16% 9% 7%

Irina Vlah 23% 24% 10% 9%
Igor Dodon b 2%
Ilan Shor 1% 4%
Renato Usatii 29% 1% 9%
Dinu Plingau 13% 7%
Evghenia Gutul 31% 22% 10%
OI% 26% 46% 66% 86% 1 OIO%
m Highly favorable Somewhat favorable m Somewhat unfavorable

m Highly unfavorable ® Have not heard of this person = Don't know/No answer

22



Do you approve or disapprove of the activities of the President of
Moldova, Maia Sandu?

Jun. 2024 21% 19% 2%
Feb. 2024 18% 18% 1%
Jul. 2023 24% 20% 206
Nov. 2022 19% 14% 2%
Age Group
18-35 30% 23% 2%
36-55 22% 23% 36% 1%
56+ 16% 16% 39% 1%
Gender
Men Ay 21% 16% 36% 2%
Women 21% 22% 33% 2%
Urbanicity B
Urban 26% 21% 19% 33% 2%
Rural 21% 20% 35% 1%
Chisinau D
Chisinau Municipality [EEA 23% 21% 23%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
m Strongly approve Somewhat approve m Somewhat disapprove

m Strongly disapprove = Don't know/No answer

23



Do you approve or disapprove of the activities of the Government of
Moldova from the last 3 years?

Jun. 2024 17% 24% 2%
Feb. 2024 14% 21% 1%

Age Group B
18-35 32% 20% 4%

36-55 24% 31% 33% 1%
56+ 20% 23% 35% 2%
Gender B
Men 18% 24% 24% 33% 2%
Women 16% 25% 28% 29% 2%
Urbanicity B
Urban 17% 25% 25% 30% 2%
Rural 16% 24% 27% 31% 2%
| Chisinau D
Chisinau Municipality m 30% 28% 20% 2%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
m Strongly approve Somewhat approve m Somewhat disapprove

m Strongly disapprove = Don't know/No answer

24



} What is your opinion of each of the following institutions?

51% 15% 9% 3%
43% 17% 10% 9%
55% 14% 9% 16%
37% 18% 18% &%
53% 20% 11% B9%

Local authorities
Moldovan Mitropoly
Foreign Embassies
European Union
Border Patrol

Education System 49% 28% 13% 3%
Police 47% 27% 18% 2%
International Organizations 46% 19% 12% 17%
Bessarabian Mitropoly 39% 20% 13% 4%
Army 46% 24% 17%  Bl%

42% 17% 12% 21%
39% 34% 17% 5%

Moldovan Non-Governmental Organizations (NGOs)
Moldovan media

Healthcare system 36% 33% 25% 14

Central Electoral Commission 37% 30% 19% 11%
Parliament 31% 33% 27% 4%

President’s Office 28% 29% 25% 11%

31% 29% 22% 13%

24% 21% 33% 13%
25% 33% 30% 9%
%  25% 41% 27% 6%

% 20% 38% 31% 9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m Very positive =~ Somewhat positive ®Somewhat negative mVery negative = Don't know/No answer

Prime Minister’s Office
NATO

Prosecutor’s Office
Political parties
Courts of Justice

25



} What is your opinion of each of the following institutions?

Foreign Embassies 67% 9% 3% 14%
Local authorities 60% 19%  6%4%
Border Patrol 62% 18% 5% 9%
European Union 42% 19% 9% 9%
Police 58%
International Organizations 54% 18% 5% 18%

Moldovan Non-Governmental Organizations (NGOs) 50%
Education System 51%
Moldovan Mitropoly 46%
Bessarabian Mitropoly 43%
Army 47%
Central Electoral Commission 45%
Moldovan media 45%
President’s Office 36%
Healthcare system 43%
Parliament 40%

Prime Minister’s Office 39% 33% 11% 2%

NATO 29% 24% 24% 12%
Political parties |<1%  30% 53% 11% 6%

Prosecutor’s Office [1% 24% 44% 19% 11%

Courts of Justice 1% 22%

47% 21% 8%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m Very positive Somewhat positive mSomewhat negative mVery negative mDon't know/No answer

2
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If parliamentary elections were held this coming Sunday, for which

} party, if any, would you vote?

If parliamentary elections were held this coming Sunday, and the
party you mentioned is not on the list, for which party, if any, would

you vote?
(Spontaneous response)

Political Party “Action and Solidarity”

Party of Socialists of the Republic of Moldova

Political Bloc "Chance, Obligations, Achievements” (S5.0.R.)
Party of Development and Consolidation of Moldova

Political Party “Our Party”

Political party “National Alternative Movement (MAN)”
Party of Communists of the Republic of Moldova
Political Party “Dignity and Truth”

Political Party “Democracy at Home”

Liberal Democratic Party of Moldova

Coalition for Unity and Prosperity

Other

| would not vote

Don't know

No answer

10%

m First choice

20%

30%

m Second choice

40%

50%



If parliamentary elections were held this coming Sunday, for which

party, if any, would you vote?
If parliamentary elections were held this coming Sunday, and the

party you mentioned is not on the list, for which party, if any, would
you vote?

(Spontaneous response)

Political Party “Action and Solidarity”
Political party “National Alternative Movement (MAN)”
Party of Socialists of the Republic of Moldova

Party of Development and Consolidation of Moldova

5% [ 4%

Political Bloc "Chance, Obligations, Achievements” (5.0.R.)
Political Party “Our Party”

Party of Communists of the Republic of Moldova

Political Party “Dignity and Truth”

Coalition for Unity and Prosperity

Other

| would not vote

Don't know

No answer

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

H First choice m Second choice
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For which candidate did you vote for in the previous

presidential elections, that took place in November 2020?

(Spontaneous response)

Maia Sandu

Igor Dodon

Renato Usatii

Andrei Nastase

Other

| did not vote

Don’t know

No answer

3%

3%

48%

0%

10% 20%

30%

40%

50%

60%



For which candidate did you vote for in the previous

presidential elections, that took place in November 2020?

(Spontaneous response)

Maia Sandu

Igor Dodon

Andrei Nastase

Renato Usatii

Other

| did not vote

Don’t know

No answer

4%

5%

49%

0%

10% 20%

30%

40%

50%

60%



How likely or unlikely you will vote in the upcoming Presidential
Elections in Moldova, planned for Fall 2024?

Jun. 2024 30% 4% 6% MK
Feb. 2024 23% 7% 5% BN
Age Group
18-35 35% 9% 6% ByXA
36-55 31% 5% 6% WA
56+ 26% 4% 5% MK
Gender
Men 29% 4% 5% N2
Women 30% 5% 6% BIES
Urbanicity
Urban 27% B% 6% MEF
Rural 31% 6% 5% MK
Chisinay h
ot 2 TEE v
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Very likely = Somewhat likely m Somewhat unlikely mVery unlikely = Don't know/No answer

33



For which candidate do you intend to vote in the presidential
} elections expected to be held in Fall 2024? | would like to
remind you that your response is confidential. (First choice)
If the person you mentioned did not appear on the
Presidential election ballot, which other candidate would you

vote for? (Second choice)
(Spontaneous response)

Maia Sandu 2%
Igor Dodon
Renato Usatii

lon Chicu

lon Ceban

Ilan Shor m First choice

Irina Vlah m Second choice
Other
| would not vote

Don’t know

No answer

20% 30% 40% 50%



For which candidate do you intend to vote in the presidential
} elections expected to be held in Fall 2024? | would like to
remind you that your response is confidential. (First choice)
If the person you mentioned did not appear on the
Presidential election ballot, which other candidate would you

vote for? (Second choice)
(Spontaneous response)

Maia Sandu 2%
lon Ceban 10%
Igor Dodon 10%
lon Chicu 6%
Renato Usatii 4% 2%
Irina Vlah 4% | 3%

u Fi :
Andrei Nastase (K4 First choice

m Second choice
Ilan Shor (B4 1%

*Other WAA 6%
| would not vote 4%
Don't know 13%

No answer 5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%



} How sure are you of your choice?

(Respondents who mentioned a particular candidate in the first choice, n=928)

100% -
90% -
80% -
70% -
60% -
50% -
40% -
30% -
20% -
10% -

0% -

Maia Sandu, Igor Dodon, Renato Usatii, lon Chicu, lon Ceban, Irina Vlah, Ilan Shor,
n=411 n=217 n=65 n=57 n=54 n=46* n=46*

m | am absolutely sure of my choice and will not change my mind before election day

m | am fairly sure of my choice but | could change my mind by election day

®m | am not sure of my choice yet and may well change my mind before election day
Don't know/No answer

*Results for bases with fewer than 50 should be interpreted with caution. 36



For which candidate do you intend to vote in the presidential elections
expected to be held in Fall 2024? | would like to remind you that your
response is confidential. (First choice)

If the person you mentioned did not appear on the Presidential
election ballot, which other candidate would you vote for? (Second
choice)

(Spontaneous response, among those who are very or somewhat likely to vote, n=1,092)

Maia Sandu
Igor Dodon

Renato Usatii

lon Chicu
lon Ceban
Ilan Shor m First choice
Irina Vlah m Second choice
Other

| would not vote

Don’t know

No answer

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%



expected to be held in Fall 2024? | would like to remind you that your
response is confidential. (First choice)

If the person you mentioned did not appear on the Presidential
election ballot, which other candidate would you vote for? (Second

choice)
(Spontaneous response, among those who are very or somewhat likely to vote, n=657)

> For which candidate do you intend to vote in the presidential elections

Maia Sandu
lon Ceban
Igor Dodon
lon Chicu

Renato Usatii

Irina Vlah

u Fi :
Andrei Nastase [IV4 First choice

m Second choice
Ilan Shor
*Other VYA
| would not vote

Don't know

No answer

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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} How would you rate the current relations between Moldova and ...

Romania 44% 8% 39%3%

European Union 42% 8% 3%3%

United States 45% 1% 6% » 8%
Ukraine 59% 9% 3%B%
Turkey 63% 5%2%  15%
China 9% 3% 23%
India 40%
Russia 20% 38% 33% 3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

= Very good Somewhat good mSomewhat bad mVery bad mDon't know/No answer
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} How would you rate the current relations between Moldova and ...

Romania 50% 5% 1% VA

European Union 48% Sk 2%

Ukraine 63% 6% 2% 1A

United States 56% 8% 2%4%

Turkey 76% 5% 1% 8%

China 9% 3% 20%

India 38%

Russia 15% 46% 34% 27

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

= Very good Somewhat good mSomewhat bad mVery bad mDon't know/No answer

41



Which of these countries do you consider to be the most
important economic partner or partners for Moldova?

Romania 69%

European Union

Russia
Turkey
Ukraine 3%
China 8%
United States 5%
India 24% 63% 13%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

® Most important m Not among most important = Don't know/No answer
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Which of these countries do you consider to be the most
important economic partner or partners for Moldova?

Romania
European Union
Turkey

China

Ukraine
Russia

United States 3%

India 24% 67% 9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

® Most important m Not among most important = Don't know/No answer
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Which of these countries do you consider to be the most
important political partner or partners for Moldova?

European Union 65% 4%

Romania 4%
Russia 4%

Ukraine 4%
United States 6%
Turkey 6%

China 8%

India 21% 66% 13%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

® Most important m Not among most important = Don't know/No answer
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Which of these countries do you consider to be the most
important political partner or partners for Moldova?

European Union 73%

Romania
Ukraine 3%
Russia 3%
United States 3%
Turkey 3%
China 5%
India 20% 70% 10%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

® Most important m Not among most important = Don't know/No answer
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How likely or unlikely are you to vote in the upcoming referendum on
Moldova’s accession to the European Union, which could take place in
Fall 2024?

Jun. 2024 51% 28% 1% 12% 27
Feb. 2024 25% 5% 11% 3%
Age Group
18-35 35% 6% 9% 2%
36-55 29% 7% 13% 2%
56+ 24% 7% 14% 2%
Gender
Men 29% 5% 11% 2%
Women 28% 7% 13% 2%
Urbanicity
Urban 55% 26% 9% 12% 1%
Chisinau B

Chisinau Municipality “ 23% 6% 11%1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m Very likely Somewhat likely m Somewhat unlikely
m Very unlikely = Don't know/No answer
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If a referendum on European Union accession were held this coming
Sunday, how would you vote?

Jun. 2024 6% 5%
Feb. 2024 6% [ 6%
Age Group
18-35 26% 5% 5%
36-55 8% 5%
56+ 6% 4%
Gender
Men 5% 4%
Women 8% 5%
Urbanicity
Urban 7% 9%
Rural 6% (9%
Chisinau
Chisinau Municipality 63% 24% 7% [9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
® For joining the European Union B Against joining the European Union
® Would not vote = Don't know/No answer
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In your opinion, which of these options can best guarantee
Moldova's security? And which can second best guarantee
Moldova’s security?

(Up to two responses accepted)

( 65%

Neutrality

Protection by the EU

Protection by Russia 10% 10%

Protection by NATO 10% 7%

Strengthening Moldova's
army

5% 12%

Protection by Romania Ry 10/

Protection by Ukraine
None of these

Don't know/No answer

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
m First response m Second response



In your opinion, which of these options can best guarantee

Moldova's security?

And which can second best guarantee Moldova’s security?

(Up to two responses accepted)

Neutrality

Protection by the EU

Protection by NATO 11% 10% C 21%

Protection by Romania < 15%
Strengthening Moldova's

army :13%
Protection by Russia Ey4 Y/ C 10%

1%1% < 1%

2%

Protection by Ukraine
None of these

Don't know/No answer 1%

( 66%

0% 10% 20% 30%

m First response

40% 50%

m Second response

60%

70%



} How much of a threat is Russia to Moldova?

Jun. 2024 13%
Feb. 2024 19%
Jul. 2023 21%
Nov. 2022 17%
Age Group
18-35 17% 28% 3%
36-55 24% 15% :I
56+ 10%
Gender D
Men 28% 18% 13%
Women 26% 20% 13%
Urbanicity
Urban 1% T
Rural 15% 35% 5%

Chisinau
Chisinau Municipality 31% 20% 11% 36% 3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m Great ® Moderate Small m None w Don't know/No answer
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In your opinion, are NATO member states more or less secure than
countries that do not belong to NATO? NATO member states are ...

Jun. 2024 18% 16% 19% 17%
Feb. 2024 19% 17% 19% 20%
Jul. 2023 26% 20% 12% 19%
Nov. 2022 24% 12% 13% 24%
| Age Group D
18-35 27% 17% 13% 14%
36-55 18% 18% 21% 16%
56+ 12% 14% 20% 20%
Gender B
Men 16% 17% 20% 14%
Women 19%
Urbanicity D
Urban 32% 19%
Rural 30% 17% 17% 18% 18%
Chisinau D
Chisinau Municipality _I_ 18% 16% 18% 12%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
® Much more secure Somewhat more secure m Somewhat less secure

m Much less secure w Don't know/No answer
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} If a referendum were held today on Moldova joining NATO, how would
you vote?

Jun.2024 10% | 8%
Feb. 2024 10% | 8%
Jul. 2023 15% 9%
Nov. 2022 13% 13%
| Age Group
18-35 10% [ 9%
36-55 11% [ 8%
56+
Gender
Men 8% 6%
Women 11% | 10%
Urbanicity
Urban
Rural 1% | 9%
Chisinau
Chisinau Municipality 37% 45% 9% 9%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
= Would vote to join NATO ® Would vote against joining NATO

m Would not vote » Don't know/No answer
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Which sources of information do you use most frequently to
gain political news and information? Please name 3 main

sources of information, starting with the most frequently used.
(Up to three responses accepted)

gy < 71%

Social media 18% 28% 15% < 61%

Internet news sites 15% < 60%

Relatives, friends 20% <_30%
Radio [EYAEYAN 6% < 24%

Print media

Television

b 3% 4% 8%

1%1%4% < 5% |
Debates  |<1%<1%1% <_ 2% |

Meetings with politicians |<1% 1% 1%@

Leaflets, other free information by mail <1%1%2%@
1%<1%1% @

None %I 2%

Work colleagues

A

Billboards, stands in the streets

Don't know/No answer | <1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m Most frequently used m Second most frequently used Third most frequently used



Which sources of information do you use most frequently to
gain political news and information? Please nhame 3 main
sources of information, starting with the most frequently

used.
(Up to three responses accepted)

Internet news sites

Social media

14y <TT%
16% < 69%

Television @
Relatives, friends 6% 18% < 26% |
Radio % 5% < 13%]
Print media 1% 2% 2% @
Work colleagues 1% 3% <_4% |
Debates h% 1% 2% @
Meetings with politicians k1% 1% 1% < 2% |
Leaflets, other free information by mail | <1% 1% @
Billboards, stands in the streets %<1% <1% @
None | 1%
0% 26% 46% 66% 86% 1 Ob%

B Most frequently used m Second most frequently used

Third most frequently used



Which social media applications do you use as sources of information?

Please mention all you use as sources of information.

(Spontaneous response, multiple responses permitted, total mentions displayed)

Facebook
YouTube
TikTok
Instagram
Viber
Telegram
Facebook messenger
WhatsApp
Odnoklassniki
Vkontakte 2
X (Twitter) M 2%

Other :]ﬁﬁ

| don’t use social media 10%
2%

Don't know/No answer 1%

18%

65%
69%

63%

® Moldova

® Chisinau Municipality

0% 10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60% 70%

80%



Which specific media outlets, such as specific TV channel,
radio station, newspaper, website etc. do you consider most
trustworthy for political news and information?

(Spontaneous response, two responses accepted, total mentions displayed)

PRO TV 19%
Moldova 1
Jurnal TV

TV8

point.md
stiri.md
Ziarul de Garda
Facebook

N4

YouTube
Cinema 1
Radio Moldova
Telegram

GTR

Russia 1 / RTR

TikTok 2%

agora.md 1%
NTV 1%
TVR 1%
Prime 1%
None 14%
Don't know/No answer 9%

17%
17%
16%
4%

4%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

25%

30%



Which specific media outlets, such as specific TV channel,
radio station, newspaper, website etc. do you consider most

trustworthy for political news and information?

(Spontaneous response, two responses accepted, total mentions displayed)

PRO TV

TV8

Jurnal TV
Moldova 1
point.md
Telegram
Facebook
YouTube
stiri.md
Ziarul de Garda
Cinema 1
Russia 1 / RTR
agora.md
Euronews
unimedia.info

8%

6%

4%

4%

3%

3%

2%

2%

2%

2%

1%

N4 1%
zdg.md 1%
Freedom 1%
jurnal.md 1%

Vocea Basarabiei 1%
Instagram 1%
nokta.md 1%

noi.md 1%
None

10%

14%
12%

13%
1%

24%

Don't know/No answer

0% 5% 10%

15% 20%

25%

30%
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Demographics

100% -
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40%

20%

0%

Men Women Urban Rural Center Chisinau South

Gender Age Urbanicity Region
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